



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4679 of 2025**

Munesh Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, Lavkush Yadav  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dashrath Lal, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 85**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Sri Dashrath Lal, learned counsel for O.P. No.2 and learned AGA for the State are present but there is illness slip of Sri Akhilesh Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the revisionist.

List on 13.1.2026.

**December 16, 2025**  
KK Patel

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**